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Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory (FNAL) 

Management and Operating (M&O) Contract Competition 

Pre-Proposal Conference 

January 11, 2024 

Attendee Organizations 

Organization Point of Contact Telephone 
Number 

Email Address 

Associated Universities, Inc. David Curren 202-462-1676 AUIProposals@aui.edu 

Leading Factors Christopher Churchill 773-677-6625 cchurchill@leadingfactors.com 

Nature News Daniel Garisto  631-804-1309  digaristo@gmail.com  

Paragon Systems Incorporated Alden Sanborn 410-703-6515 alden.sanborn@parasys.com 

Parsons Government Solutions, Inc Thomas Mooney 202-808-5630 thomas.mooney@parsons.com 

Strategic Management Solutions, LLC  Nick R. Perry 865-898-6260 nick.perry@smsi.us 

The University of Chicago  Juan de Pablo 773-702-1383  depablo@uchicago.edu  

Universities Research Association, Inc.  John Mester 202-293-1382 jmester@ura-hq.org 
 


